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District 18 City of Westlake 

Monthly Report: March 2022 

  

Calls for Service Monthly  Traffic Summary Monthly 

Business/Residence Checks 2064  Warnings (Written and Verbal) 72 

Traffic Stops 62  Citations 15 

Calls for Service (Excluding 1061’s) 251  Total 87 

All CAD Calls – Total* 2315    

 

 

Summary: During the month of March, there were 2,315 generated calls within the district. 92% of these 

calls were self-initiated. 

Crimes Monthly 

Homicide 0 

Robbery 1 

Sexual Assault 0 

Shooting 0 

Stabbing 0 

Burglary- Business 0 

Burglary- Construction 2 

Burglary- Residential 0 

Burglary- Vehicle 0 

Larceny 0 

Motor Vehicle Theft 0 

Motor Vehicle Recovery 0 

Vandalism 3 

Fire 0 

Total 6 

 

 

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 / TraCS 
*Omit Miscellaneous Calls 
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Robbery: 

REPORT # 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATIONS 

22048754 
03/22/2022 

15:10 
3/22/2022 

19:00 
4670 Seminole 

pratt Whitney Rd 

The victim was thrown down and beaten by an acquaintance 
known at the high school. While he was down, a female took the 
victim's phone. The entire incident was captured on CCTV and 
witnessed by the store manager. The victim was able to ID all 
subjects.  Case was cleared by arrest. 

 

Construction Burglary: 

REPORT # 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATIONS 

22045976 
03/12/2022 

11:00 
03/14/2022 

07:30 

15000 
Persimmon Blvd 

East 

Unknown suspect(s) removed a padlock from a chain link fenced 
area within the construction site. The suspect(s) then entered the 
area, where they removed another padlock that secured the doors 
of a shipping container. Once inside the shipping container, they 
removed several lawn maintenance equipment. No CCTV/witness 
or serial numbers. 

22051073 
03/25/2022 

15:30 
03/28/2022 

10:00 

15951 Orchard 
Dr (Groves of 

Westlake) 

Faucets and garbage disposal switch taken from unsecured new 
construction. Complainant believes that residents are entering 
these properties and removing the fixtures to upgrade their own 
homes. No CCTV 

 

Vandalism: 

REPORT # 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATIONS 

22042247 
03/01/2022 

18:00 
03/03/22 

09:00 

16290 Town 
Center Pkwy N 

(Westlake 
Adventure Park) 

Complainant stated that for the past several days, unknown 
persons has been entering and vandalizing the restroom areas 
within the park. The complainant indicated the area is locked by 
electronic locks. However, due to a cable cut in the area, locks 
and CCTV are not working.  

22042417 
03/03/2022 

18:12 
03/03/2022 

19:49 

16290 Town 
Center Pkwy N 

(Westlake 
Adventure Park) 

Three juveniles caused damage to the park. There's no evidence 
to show if the juveniles also caused damaged to the restrooms 
(Case 22042247). They were all issued trespass warnings.   

22051371 
03/29/2022 

23:00 
03/29/2022 

23:30 
5088 Seminole 

Pratt Whitney Rd 

The victim stated that a substance similar to white glue was all 
over the passenger side doors of his Pickup truck. He believes 
that a woman known to him as "_______", with whom he cut ties 
abruptly, could have done it. The woman posted a video on social 
media saying, "Nah, I'm not crazy, I would never slash someone's 
tires", and the victim believes this was directed at him. Pending 
assessment of CCTV in the area. 

 


