## **District 18 City of Westlake**

**Monthly Report: March 2022** 





Calls for Service	Monthly
Business/Residence Checks	2064
Traffic Stops	62
Calls for Service (Excluding 1061's)	251
All CAD Calls – Total*	2315

Traffic Summary	Monthly
Warnings (Written and Verbal)	72
Citations	15
Total	87

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 / TraCS
\*Omit Miscellaneous Calls

<u>Summary:</u> During the month of March, there were **2,315** generated calls within the district. **92%** of these calls were self-initiated.

Crimes	Monthly
Homicide	0
Robbery	1
Sexual Assault	0
Shooting	0
Stabbing	0
Burglary- Business	0
Burglary- Construction	2
Burglary- Residential	0
Burglary- Vehicle	0
Larceny	0
Motor Vehicle Theft	0
Motor Vehicle Recovery	0
Vandalism	3
Fire	0
Total	6

## **Robbery:**

REPORT #	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATIONS
22048754	03/22/2022 15:10	3/22/2022 19:00	4670 Seminole pratt Whitney Rd	The victim was thrown down and beaten by an acquaintance known at the high school. While he was down, a female took the victim's phone. The entire incident was captured on CCTV and witnessed by the store manager. The victim was able to ID all subjects. Case was cleared by arrest.

## **Construction Burglary:**

REPORT #	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATIONS
22045976	03/12/2022 11:00	03/14/2022 07:30	15000 Persimmon Blvd East	Unknown suspect(s) removed a padlock from a chain link fenced area within the construction site. The suspect(s) then entered the area, where they removed another padlock that secured the doors of a shipping container. Once inside the shipping container, they removed several lawn maintenance equipment. No CCTV/witness or serial numbers.
22051073	03/25/2022 15:30	03/28/2022 10:00	15951 Orchard Dr (Groves of Westlake)	Faucets and garbage disposal switch taken from unsecured new construction. Complainant believes that residents are entering these properties and removing the fixtures to upgrade their own homes. No CCTV

## Vandalism:

REPORT #	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATIONS
22042247	03/01/2022 18:00	03/03/22 09:00	16290 Town Center Pkwy N (Westlake Adventure Park)	Complainant stated that for the past several days, unknown persons has been entering and vandalizing the restroom areas within the park. The complainant indicated the area is locked by electronic locks. However, due to a cable cut in the area, locks and CCTV are not working.
22042417	03/03/2022 18:12	03/03/2022 19:49	16290 Town Center Pkwy N (Westlake Adventure Park)	Three juveniles caused damage to the park. There's no evidence to show if the juveniles also caused damaged to the restrooms (Case 22042247). They were all issued trespass warnings.
22051371	03/29/2022 23:00	03/29/2022 23:30	5088 Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd	The victim stated that a substance similar to white glue was all over the passenger side doors of his Pickup truck. He believes that a woman known to him as "", with whom he cut ties abruptly, could have done it. The woman posted a video on social media saying, "Nah, I'm not crazy, I would never slash someone's tires", and the victim believes this was directed at him. Pending assessment of CCTV in the area.